BY: Delegate Dewberry

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 293, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 1 and 28, in each instance, strike "1%" and substitute "2%".

In the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendments (SB0293/076559/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike " $\underline{250}$ " and substitute " $\underline{500}$ "; in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike " $\underline{1\%}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2\%}$ "; and in lines 6 and 8 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike " $\underline{250}$ " and substitute " $\underline{500}$ ".